APPENDIX,

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF BUSINESS OF THE SUPREME COURT OF

THE UNITED STATES FOrR OcroBER TERM, 1891,
ENDING Mavy 16, 1892,

1. Original Docket.

Number of cases
Number of cases disposed of

Leaving undisposed of

2. Appellate Docket.

Number of cases on the appellate docket at the close of
October Term, 1890, not disposed of
Number of cases docketed during October Term, 1891

Total .
Number of cases dlsposed of October Term, 1891

Number of cases remaining undisposed of . 4

Number of cases continued under advisement from OCtober
Term, 1890 .

Argued . :

Submitted .

Continued .

Passed .

Affirmed

Reversed . E

Dismissed —settled and by authomty of appts and P E

Dismissed after submission on briefs and under various rules,

Questions answered ks

Denial of petitions for writs of certloran under aet of
March 3, 1891 .

AUTHENTICATED
U.S. GOVERNMENT
INFORMATION

GPO,

663

B
S| W

1190
379

1569
496

1073

12
242
78
30
11
185
103
97
105

PR TE——

e oo

N —

D e s






	APPENDIX
	1. Original Docket
	2.  Appellate Docket


		Superintendent of Documents
	2025-07-04T13:47:09-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	U.S. Government Publishing Office
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




