

APPENDIX.

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF BUSINESS OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR OCTOBER TERM, 1891, ENDING MAY 16, 1892.

1. *Original Docket.*

Number of cases	13
Number of cases disposed of	7
Leaving undisposed of	6

2. *Appellate Docket.*

Number of cases on the appellate docket at the close of October Term, 1890, not disposed of	1190
Number of cases docketed during October Term, 1891	379
Total	1569
Number of cases disposed of, October Term, 1891	496
Number of cases remaining undisposed of	1073
Number of cases continued under advisement from October Term, 1890	12
Argued	242
Submitted	78
Continued	30
Passed	11
Affirmed	185
Reversed	103
Dismissed — settled, and by authority of appts. and P. E.	97
Dismissed after submission on briefs and under various rules, Questions answered	2
Denial of petitions for writs of certiorari under act of March 3, 1891	4

